

Spl. 38 of 2025
Reg.no. 38 of 2025

Order no. 06
Dated 05.02.26

Today is fix for Police report in final form.

Received original charge sheet no. 818/25, dtd. 08.12.25 alongwith documents in terms of section 193 B.N.S.S. Let those be kept with the record. Duplicate copy of those documents have been filed for supplying the same to the accused. Perused the charge sheet and accompanying documents. Cognizance is taken in respect of offense punishable U/s 135(1) (a)(e) of Electricity Act.

Fix **11.03.26** for SR/appearance of the accused and supply of copy.

Dictated & corrected

Judge, Special Court
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling

Judge, Special Court
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling